
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF MINORITY AFFAIRS

LOK  SABHA

 UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 765

TO BE ANSWERED ON 20.12.2017


Scrapping of Minority Affairs Ministry


765: SHRI  M. I. SHANAVAS:


Will the Minister of MINORITY AFFAIRS be pleased to state:


(a) Whether the Government is aware of the repeated requests by various groups to scrap the Minority Affairs Ministry; and


(b) If so, the reaction of the Government thereto?


ANSWER


MINSTER OF MINORITY AFFAIRS

(SHRI MUKHTAR ABBAS NAQVI)


(a)   This Ministry is not aware of any such report.


(b)    Does not arise.
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